News Flash Home
The original item was published from 2/15/2020 5:18:00 PM to 2/18/2020 6:05:02 AM.

News Flash

Home - News & Announcements

Posted on: February 15, 2020

[ARCHIVED] LIFTED - Precautionary Boil Water Notice

City of Port Angeles

Satisfactory water test results have warranted lifting the precautionary boil water notice. The water is safe to drink and use.

The precautionary boil water notice was issued out of an abundance of caution for areas where the water pressure dropped below required levels due to the water main break. Samples taken in the area were tested and it has been verified that the water is safe to drink.

Thank you for your patience

Facebook Twitter Email